I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2005 (FIRST) Regular Session

• ,

Resolution No. 70 (LS)

As amended.

. ,

Introduced by:

L. F. Kasperbauer F. B. Aguon, Jr. J. M.S. Brown Edward J.B. Calvo B. J.F. Cruz Mike Cruz Mark Forbes R. Klitzkie L. A. Leon Guerrero J. A. Lujan A. B. Palacios R. J. Respicio Ray Tenorio J. T. Won Pat A. R. Unpingco

Relative to commending and congratulating the University of Guam Association for Childhood Education International (UOG/ACEI) on the occasion of its 10th Anniversary Conference and the celebration of the "2005 Week of the Classroom Teacher."

1 BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN

2 GUÅHAN:

3 WHEREAS, April 24, 2005 thru April 30, 2005, has been proclaimed the

4 "Week of the Classroom Teacher"; and

5 WHEREAS, recognizing a common bond, the Week of the Classroom

6 Teacher Program was designed to involve all classroom teachers in Guam's

public and private educational institutions, retirees, those at the Day Care,
 and the Head Start, and Family Home Care Centers, and those involved in
 profit and non-profit educational programs; and

• •

•

4 WHEREAS, Members of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* value the commitment 5 and dedication teachers carry to the classroom during each rewarding week 6 and intricate day; and

WHEREAS, through the efforts of the University of Guam Association 7 (UOG/ACEI), 8 Education for Childhood International а non-profit 9 organization whose objectives are to ensure the inherent rights, education and well-being of all children in home, school and community are fully 10 11 promoted; that active cooperation of all individuals and groups concerned 12 with education are sought; and that all are geared towards raising the 13 standard of preparation for those actively involved with the care and 14 development of children; now, therefore, be it

15 **RESOLVED**, that *I Mina'Bente Ocho Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, 16 on behalf of the people of Guam, commend and congratulate the University of 17 Guam Association for Childhood Education International as they celebrate the 18 "2005 Week of the Classroom Teacher" and mark the occasion of the 10th 19 Anniversary Conference coordinated by the UOG/ACEI; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Secretary of the
Legislature attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be
thereafter transmitted to ACEI Advisor and Founder, Dr. Marilyn Malloy
Jackson, Associate Professor, Early Childhood Education, School of Education,
University of Guam; and to the Honorable Felix P. Camacho, *I Maga'lahen Guåhan*.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 27^{TH} DAY OF APRIL 2005.

MARK FORBES Speaker

EDWARD J.B. CALVO

Senator and Secretary of the Legislature